
2022-2023 Mercer University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 4, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 8-7   Home: 6-7   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Neal-Tysor, Amoria 25-22 795 31.8 165-383 .431 40-106 .377 60-70 .857 9 53 62 2.5 63 3 59 57 3 27 430 17.2
05 Houpt, Erin 28-28 1003 35.8 97-232 .418 67-160 .419 92-98 .939 7 69 76 2.7 40 1 53 51 1 24 353 12.6
11 Gonzalez, Enjulina 28-15 719 25.7 125-244 .512 1-7 .143 34-50 .680 18 72 90 3.2 68 3 61 76 9 27 285 10.2
32 Dougherty, Jaron 28-23 814 29.1 98-250 .392 5-19 .263 39-53 .736 42 114 156 5.6 58 0 32 53 21 25 240 8.6
33 Evans, Summah 24-22 703 29.3 75-187 .401 20-55 .364 7-12 .583 49 106 155 6.5 58 1 32 39 13 20 177 7.4
00 Reeves, Brittany 28-24 462 16.5 50-119 .420 0-1 .000 12-19 .632 24 87 111 4.0 39 0 3 31 15 5 112 4.0
15 Harkless, Nigeria 27-3 450 16.7 30-82 .366 0-0 .000 35-42 .833 21 50 71 2.6 56 3 20 45 11 7 95 3.5
23 Locke, Ashlee 28-3 449 16.0 42-79 .532 0-0 .000 9-16 .563 38 60 98 3.5 75 2 12 23 18 13 93 3.3
12 Salter, Detavia 6-0 20 3.3 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 1 4 5 0.8 2 0 0 3 1 1 10 1.7
04 Hood, Layla 6-0 17 2.8 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.8 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 0.5
02 Serracanta, Maria 15-0 84 5.6 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 0.5 11 0 13 7 1 1 8 0.5
13 Jones, Kassidy 18-0 134 7.4 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 10 12 0.7 8 0 5 8 0 2 7 0.4
Total 28 5650 201.8 692-1605 .431 133-349 .381 296-373 .794 264 686 950 33.9 483 13 290 411 93 154 1813 64.75
Opponents 5650 201.8 643-1596 .403 145-467 .310 396-554 .715 336 667 1003 35.8 435 10 266 398 63 197 1827 65.25

Team Statistics Mercer OPP
SCORING 1813 1827
    Points Per Game 64.8 65.3
    Scoring Margin -0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 692-1605 643-1596
    Field Goal Pct .431 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 133-349 145-467
    3PT FG Pct .381 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 296-373 396-554
    FT Pct .794 .715
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 14.1
REBOUNDS 950 1003
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 35.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 290 266
    Assists Per Game 10.4 9.5
TURNOVERS 411 398
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 14.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 154 197
    Steals Per Game 5.5 7.0
BLOCKS 93 63
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.3
ATTENDANCE 10,471 17,850
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-805 12-1,488
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mercer 420 433 455 489 16 1813
Opponents 413 425 486 475 28 1827

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 MIDDLE TENN. W 76-75 1,226
11/17/22 at Wake Forest L 45-70 3,703
11/20/22 GA. SOUTHWESTERN W 72-37 824
11/25/22 vs Colorado St. L 51-79 0
11/26/22 vs Texas Tech L 66-78 0
11/30/22 ALABAMA L 52-88 989
12/04/22 SOUTH ALABAMA W 64-46 723
12/07/22 at Georgia L 44-84 5,292
12/10/22 at Troy L 73-79 1,879
12/19/22 at Kennesaw St. W 60-57 376
12/21/22 FGCU L 81-91 672
12/29/22 at FGCU L 57-64 1,252
01/01/23 ANDERSON (SC) L 62-67 534

* 01/05/23 UNC GREENSBORO L 68-72 506
* 01/07/23 WESTERN CARO. W 76-40 685
* 01/12/23 at ETSU W 66-52 403
* 01/14/23 at Chattanooga L 70-78 1,221
* 01/21/23 SAMFORD W 70-63 573
* 01/26/23 WOFFORD L 71-76 537
* 01/28/23 FURMAN W 56-42 1,227
* 02/02/23 at Western Caro. W 68-44 427
* 02/04/23 at UNC Greensboro W 65-46 534
* 02/09/23 CHATTANOOGA L 61-64 1,010
* 02/11/23 ETSU L 46-62 965
* 02/18/23 at Samford W 70-59 472
* 02/23/23 at Furman W 88-69 530
* 02/25/23 at Wofford L 76-82 1,761

03/02/23 vs UNC Greensboro L 59-63 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Mercer University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 4, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-7   Home: 3-4   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Neal-Tysor, Amoria 11-8 323 29.4 79-167 .473 24-49 .490 34-39 .872 3 24 27 2.5 24 2 21 20 3 9 216 19.6
05 Houpt, Erin 14-14 530 37.9 52-120 .433 34-82 .415 57-62 .919 1 38 39 2.8 21 0 27 23 0 12 195 13.9
11 Gonzalez, Enjulina 14-11 387 27.6 86-158 .544 1-3 .333 15-23 .652 9 36 45 3.2 34 1 32 35 7 17 188 13.4
32 Dougherty, Jaron 14-13 425 30.4 50-133 .376 1-10 .100 26-38 .684 19 62 81 5.8 29 0 16 29 8 14 127 9.1
33 Evans, Summah 10-10 309 30.9 28-70 .400 10-27 .370 3-4 .750 25 51 76 7.6 26 0 12 10 5 7 69 6.9
00 Reeves, Brittany 14-13 246 17.6 22-51 .431 0-1 .000 5-6 .833 11 43 54 3.9 25 0 2 16 6 3 49 3.5
23 Locke, Ashlee 14-0 231 16.5 22-38 .579 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 20 35 55 3.9 34 0 4 13 13 6 48 3.4
15 Harkless, Nigeria 14-1 238 17.0 16-37 .432 0-0 .000 13-14 .929 12 24 36 2.6 30 2 8 21 6 5 45 3.2
12 Salter, Detavia 3-0 7 2.3 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 6 2.0
13 Jones, Kassidy 8-0 64 8.0 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.5 5 0 3 6 0 2 4 0.5
02 Serracanta, Maria 10-0 58 5.8 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.7 8 0 10 2 1 1 4 0.4
04 Hood, Layla 3-0 7 2.3 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 14 2825 201.8 360-790 .456 70-172 .407 161-198 .813 125 349 474 33.9 236 5 135 181 50 77 951 67.93
Opponents 2825 201.8 304-792 .384 71-220 .323 170-249 .683 171 314 485 34.6 222 4 115 201 28 79 849 60.64

Team Statistics Mercer OPP
SCORING 951 849
    Points Per Game 67.9 60.6
    Scoring Margin 7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 360-790 304-792
    Field Goal Pct .456 .384
3 POINT FG-ATT 70-172 71-220
    3PT FG Pct .407 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 161-198 170-249
    FT Pct .813 .683
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 12.1
REBOUNDS 474 485
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 34.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 135 115
    Assists Per Game 9.6 8.2
TURNOVERS 181 201
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 14.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 77 79
    Steals Per Game 5.5 5.6
BLOCKS 50 28
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.0
ATTENDANCE 5,503 5,348
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-786 7-764
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mercer 208 236 242 253 12 951
Opponents 170 219 232 208 20 849

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/05/23 UNC GREENSBORO L 68-72 506
01/07/23 WESTERN CARO. W 76-40 685
01/12/23 at  ETSU W 66-52 403
01/14/23 at  Chattanooga L 70-78 1221
01/21/23 SAMFORD W 70-63 573
01/26/23 WOFFORD L 71-76 537
01/28/23 FURMAN W 56-42 1227
02/02/23 at  Western Caro. W 68-44 427
02/04/23 at  UNC Greensboro W 65-46 534
02/09/23 CHATTANOOGA L 61-64 1010
02/11/23 ETSU L 46-62 965
02/18/23 at  Samford W 70-59 472
02/23/23 at  Furman W 88-69 530
02/25/23 at  Wofford L 76-82 1761


